DSV 10, DSV 1 and DSV 2 are change-over
valves, which are designed to meet all
industrial refrigeration application
requirements.
DSV valves are designed speci�cally for use
with double safety valve systems.
The valves are designed to give favourable �ow
characteristics and are easy to dismantle for

© Danfoss | Climate Solutions | 2024.02 AI183186425447en-001101 | 10
Ordering
How to order
The table below is used to identify the valve required.
 NOTE:
The type codes only serve to identify the valves, some of which may not form part of the standard product range.
For further information please contact your local Danfoss Sales Company.
Example
DSV 2 FD20 SFA 15 = 148F3006
DSV 2 = Valve type
FD20 = DSV inlet connection
SFA 15 = Safety valve combination
Table 13: Type codes
Valve type DSV inlet connection DSV outlet connection SFA/SFV outlet connection Safety valve combination Code No.
DSV 10 G ND15 (1⁄2 in.) RH G ½ in. Union ND15 (1⁄2 in.) SFA 10(H) T 148F3054
DSV 10 NPT NPT (¾ in.) Male NPT (1⁄2 in.) Female NPT (¾ in.) Male SFA 10(H) NPT 148F3055
DSV 1 D25 (1 in.) G ¾ in. Union ND20 (¾ in.) SFA 15/BSV 8 148F3005
DSV 2 FD20 (¾ in.) G ¾ in. thread �ange ND20 (¾ in.) SFA 15/BSV 8 148F3006
DSV 2 FD25 (1 in.) G ¾ in. thread �ange ND20 (¾ in.) SFA 15/BSV 8 148F3007
DSV 2 FD32 (1¼ in.) G ¾ in. thread �ange ND20 (¾ in.) SFA 15/BSV 8 148F3008
DSV 2 FD25 (1 in.) G 1¼ in. thread �ange FD25 (1 in.) SFV 20 148F3009
DSV 2 FD32 (1¼ in.) G 1¼ in. thread �ange FD25 (1 in.) SFV 20 148F3010
DSV 2 FD32 (1¼ in.) G 1¼ in. thread �ange FD32 (1¼ in.) SFV 25 148F3011
Connection �t‐
tings:
T Thread branch ISO 228 male
NPT Thread branch ANSI/ASME B1.20.1
D Weld branches DIN 2448
ND Weld nipples DIN 2448
FD Weld �anges DIN 2448
Above code numbers include:
DSV valve, DSV inlet connection �tting, DSV outlet connection �tting, SFA/BSV/SFV outlet connection �ttings and
necessary seals.
Safety valves SFA/BSV/SFV must be ordered separately (see SFA/BSV/SFV technical documentation).
Fittings and gaskets
Table 14: Fittings and gaskets
Type Code No.
Nipples + Gaskets set for ND15/ND15 DSV 10 G/SFA 10(H) T 148F3067
Nipples + gaskets set for 25D/ND20 DSV 1/SFA 15/BSV 8 148F3037
Flanges + gaskets set for FD20/ND20 DSV 2/SFA 15/BSV 8 148F3038
Flanges + gaskets set for FD25/ND20 DSV 2/SFA 15/BSV 8 148F3039
Flanges + gaskets set for FD32/ND20 DSV 2/SFA 15/BSV 8 148F3040
Flanges + gaskets set for FD25/FD25 DSV 2/SFV 20 148F3041
Flanges + gaskets set for FD32/FD25 DSV 2/SFV 20 148F3042
Flanges + gaskets set for FD32/FD32 DSV 2/SFV 25 148F3043
Accessories
Table 15: Accessories
Type Code. No
DSV 10 G Cap and alu gasket for testing (1 set) 148F3063
DSV 10 T Plug 1⁄2” NPT for testing (1 set) 148F3072
© Danfoss | Climate Solutions | 2024.02 AI183186425447en-001101 | 11
Change-over valve, Type DSV 10, DSV 1 and DSV 2
Certi�cates, declarations and approvals
The list contains all certi�cates, declarations, and approvals for this product type. Individual code number may have
some or all of these approvals, and certain local approvals may not appear on the list.
Some approvals may change over time. You can check the most current status at danfoss.com or contact your local
Danfoss representative if you have any questions.
Table 16: Valid Approvals
File name Document type Document topic Document topic
RU Д-DK.БЛ08.B.03634 EAC Declaration Machinery & Equipment EAC
RU Д-DK.РА01.B.72064_20 EAC Declaration PED EAC
033F0685.AK EU Declaration EMCD/PED Danfoss
TS271067J-2023 Manufacturing Permission TSG AQSIQ
033F0691.AE Manufacturers Declaration RoHS Danfoss
033F0686.AH Manufacturers Declaration PED Danfoss
033F0473.AD Manufacturers Declaration ATEX Danfoss
19.10327.266 Marine - Safety Certi�cate RMRS
0045 202 1204 Z 00354 19 D 001(00) Pressure - Safety Certi�cate TÜV
19.10327.266 Marine - Safety Certi�cate RMRS
Table 17: Compliance